PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO THE CHARTER OF THE CHTY OF AMEKA, MINNESOTA

FIRMID AND DOPTED PUSUANS TO SHORT OF AMENDMENTS OF THE STATE OF THE CHTY OF THE CHARTER OF THE CHTY OF THE STATE OF THE CHARTER OF THE CHTY OF THE STATE OF THE CONSTITUTION OF

authorized to be taken by the Commission shall be by resolution or ordinance.

Section 2, The Commission, in the first instance, shall, on its own motion, or may on the recommendation or report of any Department or officer of the City, determine in a general way the commodities labor or service to be done or furnished, and shall estimate the cost thereof, and in order to determine such estimated cost, may require estimates from any officer or employee of the City.

In case such estimated cost does not exceed the sum of Five Hundred Dollars (\$500.00), the Commission may direct that the commodities, labor or services be procured by or through the proper Department or officer of the City without public bids.

In all cases where such estimated cost exceeds the sum of Five Hundred Dollars (\$500.00), said commodities or service shall only be furnished or done upon public bids.

Section 9. Every person to whom a contract is awarded for an amount exceeding Five Hundred Dollars (\$500.00), shall give bond, in such sum as the Commission may direct, and with such sureties as it may approve, for the faithful performance of such contract.

In all cases of contracts coming within the purvlew of Sections 4535 to 4539, inclusive, of the Revised Laws of 1905, of the State of Minnesota, and the amendments thereof, it shall require such bonds as are required by such laws.

State of Minnesota, County of Anoka, City of Anoka—ss.

as are required by such laws.

State of Minnesota, County of Anoka, City of Anoka—ss.

The foregoing proposed amendments to the Home Rule Charter of the City of Anoka, are hereby submitted for adoption by the qualified voters of the City of Anoka, in the County of Anoka and State of Minesota, at the Special City Election to be held in said City on the 29th day of October, 1929.

Dated this 16th day of September, 1929.

By order of the City Commission.

H. W. PLUMMER,

City Clerk.

4683

city of Anoka taxable under the laws of the State shall be subject to taxation for the state shall be subject to taxation for the state shall be subject to taxation for the support of the of the part of the subject to taxation for the support of the control of the subject to taxation for the support of the commission, by a three-fittle vote of the subject to the remaining installments and the treasury the following funds, and the purposes following, that is to say:

First, in interest and in sufficient to provide for the payment of the interest to become due during the next theat provide in the provide for the payment of the interest to become due during the next theat payment of the interest to provide for the payment of the interest to provide for the payment of the interest to payment, when the payment of the payment of the interest to the payment, when the payment of the pay

4683

STATE OF MINNESOTA OOUNTY OF ANOKA SS

I, John Falmer, Mayor of the City of Anoka, in the County of Anoka, State of Minnesota, do hereby certify the annexed and foregoing to be a true and correct copy of the amendments to the City Charter of the City of Anoka, duly proposed by the Board of Freeholders appointed by the Judge of the District Court of the Eighteenth Judicial District of the State of Minnesota, pursuent to Section 36 of Article 4 of the Constitution of the State of Minnesota, and Sections 1265 to 1310, inclusive, revised laws of 1923, and acts supplemental thereto and amendatory thereof.

I do further certify that said amendments were ratified by a favorable vote of more than three-fifths (3/5) of the qualified voters of said city, voting at a special election called for that purpose on the 29th day of October A. D. 1929 at which said amendments were duly submitted.

Given under my hand and the co-pperate seal of said City of Anoka, at Anoka, Minnesota, this # day of November A. D. 1929.

Mayor of the City of Aneka, Minnesota

Attest:

City Clerk of the City of Anoka, Minnesota

4683

4683

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED NOV 9 1929

in a second seco

Willifolia.